

General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2021

LCO No. 520



Offered by:

REP. FRANCE, 42nd Dist. REP. HAYES, 51st Dist.

REP. FISHBEIN, 90th Dist. REP. MASTROFRANCESCO, 80th Dist.

REP. DUBITSKY, 47th Dist. REP. DAUPHINAIS, 44th Dist.

REP. ANDERSON, 62nd Dist. REP. LANOUE, 45th Dist.

To: Senate Joint Resolution No. 1

File No.

Cal. No.

"RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE JOINT RULES OF THE SENATE AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES."

- Strike subsection (c) of Joint Rule 9 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:
- 3 "(c) *Emergency Certified Bills*. Emergency certified bills may be introduced by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate and the Speaker
- introduced by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate and the Speaker
 of the House. Such bills shall be certified by the President Pro Tempore
- of the Senate and the Speaker of the House to be of an emergency nature.
- 7 Each emergency certified bill shall be identified simply as a bill, filed
- 8 with the clerk of the appropriate chamber, and assigned a number by
- 9 such clerk. When the emergency certified bill that is filed is the biennial
- 10 budget bill or a bill that amends or implements the biennial budget bill,
- 11 the clerk shall immediately provide an electronic notice of the filing, in
- 12 either chamber, and the number of such emergency certified bill,
- 13 certified in accordance with section 2-26 of the general statutes, to the

Senate Joint Amendment Resolution No.

14 members of the General Assembly. No such emergency certified bill

- 15 may be marked ready for action or acted upon less than seventy-two
- 16 hours following the provision of such electronic notice."